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Ranking method

BO Gran Fondo World Tour®

Ranking is open to all cyclist, regardless of level.

It is necessary to complete at least 1 event within the world tour to
be able to be considered in the final ranking.

Participants must complete a minimum of 3 world tour events in
order to be considered in the final awards.

In the final ranking, only the 3 best results from the individual will be
taken into consideration.

Rankings for both men & woman will be applied under the same
rules.

Category rankings will be given, but only overall men & woman
rankings will be awarded.

Categories will follow the UCI master category system
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Race points
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REQUIREMENTS

Each finishing participant is awarded
points according to the following formula:

GFWT (event) race winner time / racer time *1000

GFWT (long event) race winner time / racer time *1000

GFWT (Short event) race winner time / racer time *600
(short event)

In the cast of equal points, see next slide
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Race points
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In the case of equal points:
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REQUIREMENTS

The participant with the higher rank will be that who
has participated in the most number of GFWT events.

In the case of an equal number of events, the
participant with the higher rank is that who
participated in the last GFWT event of the year.

In the case of participants still having an equal amount
of points, each will be declared a winner and will share
the position(s) and split the pooled prize money from
the positions in question.
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Ranking == < faier / teventA > 3¢ 1000 == < “rirrer / tevent 8> 3¢ 1000
Points

t =time in hours and decimals (hh,mmm)
A,B,C : 3 best results (in points not by event ranking)

In case that only have 2 results there is no C results only A and B
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Race points calculating

EXAMPLE WITH FULL RACE CRONOMETRATED

EXAMPLE WITH JUST PART OF RACE CRONOMETRADED

00 Gran Fondo World Tour®

race time
04:30:00
04:30:25
04:31:10
05:30:00
06:45:20
07:23:54

position
1
2
12
124
659
1.345

race time
4,500
4,507
4,519
5,500
6,756
7,398

4,500

4,507

4,519

5,500

6,756

7,398

POINTS
1000,00
998,46
995,70
818,18
666,12
608,25

race time
00:23:15
00:24:25
00:31:10
00:35:35
00:45:20
00:56:54

position

124
659
1.345

race time
0,388
0,407
0,519
0,593
0,756
0,948

0,388

0,407

0,519

0,593

0,756

0,948

POINTS
1000,00
953,45
746,95
654,24
513,53
409,14

145 Km EVENT
145 Km CRONO

145 Km EVENT
35 Km CRONO
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Final ranking sample

\\/) Gran Fondo World Tour® 2016 Frina ranking SAMPLE

CYCLIST

Michael Wegner
Ricardo Martinez
Ravil Musaiev
Phipiphe Bonjour
Keneth Brownee
Raimon Bahia
Giaccomo Rezza
Miguel Gonzalez
Fendando Reina
Marcel Tomas
Raul Dominguez
Igor Zherdev

Helder hernandez

Barcelona

678,4

425,29

765,5

675,9

bo Gran Fondo World Tour®

Italy

543,6

456,3
956,2

4573

7954,5

654,2
235,83

Andorra

865

745,3

876,4

654,3

756,65

654,5

1000

976,5
876,43

654,3

Kazakhstan

456,78

Final
2850,74
2300,05
1966,35
1943,4
1875,34
1858,09
1832,63
1641,9
1569,9
1330,2
12977
1110,98
890,13

Number Events
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The World Tour / Final Prize
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REQUIREMENTS

[> A minimum of 1 event must be
completed by participants so as
to be ranked in the final world
tour ranking.

The top 3 overall
winners in the

open Category will D A minimum of 3 events must
be annou nced be completed by participants in

order to receive the global final

through media and prize. Participants with less thank
will recieve a prl ze. 3 events will be ranked but are

Ineligible to receive a prize.
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