

Ranking method

- Ranking is open to all cyclist, regardless of level.
- It is necessary to complete at least 1 event within the world tour to be able to be considered in the final ranking.
- Participants must complete a minimum of 3 world tour events in order to be considered in the final awards.
- In the final ranking, only the 3 best results from the individual will be taken into consideration.
- Rankings for both men & woman will be applied under the same rules.
- Category rankings will be given, but only overall men & woman rankings will be awarded.
 - Categories will follow the UCI master category system

Race points

01

Each finishing participant is awarded points according to the following formula:

GFWT (event) race winner time / racer time *1000

GFWT (long event) race winner time / racer time *1000 GFWT (Short event) race winner time / racer time *600 (short event)

02

In the cast of equal points, see next slide

Race points

In the case of equal points:

- The participant with the higher rank will be that who has participated in the most number of GFWT events.
- In the case of an equal number of events, the participant with the higher rank is that who participated in the last GFWT event of the year.
- In the case of participants still having an equal amount of points, each will be declared a winner and will share the position(s) and split the pooled prize money from the positions in question.

Race points to final ranking

t = time in hours and decimals (hh,mmm)

A,B,C: 3 best results (in points not by event ranking)

In case that only have 2 results there is no C results only A and B

Race points calculating

EXAMPLE WITH FULL RACE CRONOMETRATED

race time	position	race time		POINTS
04:30:00	1	4,500	4,500	1000,00
04:30:25	2	4,507	4,507	998,46
04:31:10	12	4,519	4,519	995,70
05:30:00	124	5,500	5,500	818,18
06:45:20	659	6,756	6,756	666,12
07:23:54	1.345	7,398	7,398	608,25

145 Km EVENT 145 Km CRONO

> EXAMPLE WITH JUST PART OF RACE CRONOMETRADED

race time	position	race time		POINTS		
00:23:15	1	0,388	0,388	1000,00		
00:24:25	2	0,407	0,407	953,45		
00:31:10	12	0,519	0,519	746,95		
00:35:35	124	0,593	0,593	654,24		
00:45:20	659	0,756	0,756	513,53		
00:56:54	1.345	0,948	0,948	409,14		

145 Km EVENT 35 Km CRONO

Final ranking sample

Gran Fondo World Tour® 2016 Final ranking SAMPLE

CYCLIST	Barcelona	Italy	Andorra	USA	Kazakhstan	Final	Number Events
Michael Wegner	1000	875,34		975,4		2850,74	3
Ricardo Martinez	678,4		865	756,65		2300,05	3
Ravil Musaiev			966,35		1000	1966,35	2
Phipiphe Bonjour		543,6	745,3	654,5		1943,4	3
Keneth Brownee	875,34			1000		1875,34	2
Raimon Bahia	425,29	456,3		976,5		1858,09	3
Giaccomo Rezza		956,2		876,43		1832,63	2
Miguel Gonzalez	765,5		876,4			1641,9	2
Fendando Reina	569,4	457,3	543,2			1569,9	3
Marcel Tomas	675,9		654,3			1330,2	2
Raul Dominguez	543,2	754,5				1297,7	2
Igor Zherdev		654,2			456,78	1110,98	2
Helder hernandez		235,83		654,3		890,13	2

The World Tour / Final Prize

The top 3 overall winners in the open category will be announced through media and will recieve a prize.

- A minimum of 1 event must be completed by participants so as to be ranked in the final world tour ranking.
- A minimum of 3 events must be completed by participants in order to receive the global final prize. Participants with less thank 3 events will be ranked but are ineligible to receive a prize.